

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9215-9223/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2009 in CMWP No. 22/2009 &amp; CMWP No. 266/2009 &amp; CMWP No. 459/2009 &amp; CMWP No. 1738/2009 &amp; CMWP No. 2259/2009 &amp; CMWP No. 2835/2009 &amp; CMWP No. 3197/2009 &amp; CMWP No. 4596/2009 &amp; CMWP No. 5670/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MAHESH CHAND GARG ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9703-9704 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHALFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Jhanji, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. N.P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv. (NP)  
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.  
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Any payment made by the petitioners in pursuance to the fresh allotment letters shall be without prejudice to their rights and contentions.

( Ravi P. Verma ) ( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master Court Master