

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).13923-13926/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2009 in CMWP No. 3197/2009 & CMWP No. 5670/2009 & CMWP No. 7288/2009 & CMWP No. 25722/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SATISH GULATI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(APPLN. FOR WITHDRAWAL OF SLP @ 13924/2009) (WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 31/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Raghvendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Ram, Adv.
Mr. V.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for, SLP(C) No. 13924 of 2009

arising out of the order dated 27th February, 2009

passed by the Allahabad High Court in civil Writ

Miscellaneous Petition No. 7288 of 2009 stands

dismissed as not pressed.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER