

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).14492/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2009 in CMWP
No.1619/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

LALITA AGRAWAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 29/02/2012 This I.A.was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

In this application, the petitioner has made the
following substantive prayer:

"a) Direct the Respondent No.2 NOIDA Authority to immediately accept the stamp duty from the petitioner and execute the Lease Deed in favour of the petitioner with respect to Plot no.93A, Sector 44, NOIDA during the pendency of the above Special Leave Petition."

Shri Ravindra Kumar, learned counsel appearing for NOIDA states that the necessary document will be executed and got
2

registered in favour of the petitioner within a period of two weeks.

In view of the statement made by the learned counsel, the application is disposed of as infructuous.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master