

ITEM NO.51+70

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9215-9218/2009, 9220-9223/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2009
CMWP No.5670/2009, CMWP No.1738/2009, CMWP
No.2835/2009, CMWP No.3197/2009, CMWP
No.2259/2009 and CMWP No.266/2009 of The HIGH
AT ALLAHABAD)

in CMWP No.22/2009,
No.4596/2009, CMWP
No.459/2009, CMWP
COURT OF JUDICATURE

MAHESH CHAND GARG ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and exemption from filing O.T. and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.9704 of 2009

(With office report)

With

I.A.Nos.12 and 13 (Applns.for restoration and exemption from filing
O.T.)

SLP(C) NO. 17423 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17431 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15637 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for interim relief and permission to file
additional affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

SLP(C) NO. 16380-16381 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for withdrawal of SLP and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14492 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26665 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13923, 13925-13926 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 689-691 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 947 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3407 of 2010

2

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5985 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17223 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 23372 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33138 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28337 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35167 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.30632-30634/2009

(With appln.(s) for withdrawal the name of the petitioner No.1 from the petition and office report)

Date: 26/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Shekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.
Mr.N.P.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.
Mr.S.K.Singh, Adv.

Mr.Dhruv Mehta, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Mr.Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Ms.Payal Dalal, Adv.

Mr.S.S.Ray, Adv.
Mr.Vikas Malhotra, Adv.
Mr.Mareesh P.Sahay, Adv.
Ms.Rakhi Ray, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Chauhan, Adv.
Mr.Rajinder Juneja, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

Mr.Rajesh Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr.Raghvendra Pratap Singh, Adv.

Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv.

3

Mr.Dileep Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.
Mr.M.P.S.Tomar, Adv.
Mr.Jabar Singh, Adv.

Mr.R.K.Gupta, Adv.
Mr.S.K.Gupta, Adv.
Mr.M.K.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

Mr.S.R.Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr.S.K.Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr.Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

Mr.M.P.Jha, Adv.

Mr.Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Adv.

Mr.V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.

Ms.Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr.Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.2 of in SLP(C)Nos.16380 of 2009

This is an application by the sole petitioner (Smt. Rakhee Malik) in SLP(C)No.16380 of 2009 for permission to withdraw the special leave petition.

The application is allowed in terms of the prayer made.

I.A.No.1 in SLP(C)Nos.16381 of 2009

This is an application by petitioner No.3 in SLP(C)No.16381 of 2009 for permission to withdraw the special leave petition.

The application is allowed in terms of the prayer made.

4

I.A.No.3 in SLP(C)Nos.30632-30634 of 2009

This is an application by the petitioners in SLP(C)No.30634 of 2009 for permission to withdraw the special leave petition.

The application is allowed in terms of the prayer made.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners in other matters for some time. The respondent NOIDA is directed to place on record the material, which had been considered in the meeting of its Board held on 01.04.2004, 17.07.2007 and 08.05.2008 where decision was taken to revise the price from Rs.11,200/- to Rs.13,700, from Rs.13,700/- to Rs.33,000/- and from Rs.33,000/- to Rs.39,600/-.

Learned counsel appearing for NOIDA requests for four weeks' time to file the relevant papers.

List the cases after five weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master